

IN THE SUPREME COURT
STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA

Roberta (Bobbi) Marie Kukla,)
)
 Appellee,)
)
 vs.)
)
 Wayne Kukla,)
)
 Appellant.)

Supreme Court No. 20120451
Stark County Civil No. 45-03-C-00272

FILED
IN THE OFFICE OF THE
CLERK OF SUPREME COURT

APR 01 2013

STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA

APPELLANT'S BRIEF

APPEAL FROM THE DISTRICT COURT
SOUTHWEST JUDICIAL DISTRICT
STARK COUNTY, NORTH DAKOTA
THE HONORABLE SONNA M. ANDERSON

PEARCE & DURICK
ZACHARY E. PELHAM, ND #05904
314 East Thayer Avenue
P.O. Box 400
Bismarck, ND 58502-0400
(701) 223-2890

Attorneys for Wayne Kukla

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
Table of Authorities	ii
Statement of the Issue	1
Statement of the Case.....	1
Statement of the Facts.....	2
Standard of Review.....	5
Law and Argument	6
I. The Judgment Provided for the Disposition of the Farm Property	6
II. Rule 60(a) Does Not Apply Because no Mistake Occurred	8
III. Rule 60(b)(i) and (vi) Do Not Apply as a Matter of Law.....	12
IV. Bobbi Deeded Her Interests in the Farm Property to Wayne.	13
Conclusion	14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page(s)

Cases

<i>Arndt v. Maki</i> , 2012 ND 55, 813 N.W.2d 564	6
<i>City of Wahpeton v. Drake-Henne, Inc.</i> , 228 N.W.2d 324 (N.D. 1975).....	5, 12, 13
<i>Dvorak v. Dvorak</i> , 2007 ND 79, 732 N.W.2d 698	10
<i>Fargo Glass and Paint Co. v. Randall</i> , 2004 ND 4, 673 N.W.2d 261	5
<i>Filler v. Bragg</i> , 1997 ND 24, 559 N.W.2d 225	5
<i>Gruebele v. Gruebele</i> , 338 N.W.2d 805 (N.D. 1983).....	6, 8
<i>Hefly v. Aldrich</i> , 220 N.W.2d 840 (N.D. 1974).....	5
<i>Krohnke v. Lemer</i> , 300 N.W.2d 246 (N.D. 1980).....	12
<i>McGinnity v. J.I. Case Threshing Mach. Co.</i> , 164 N.W. 955 (N.D. 1917)	10
<i>Peterson v. Peterson</i> , 555 N.W.2d 359 (N.D. 1996)	5
<i>Radspinner v. Charlesworth</i> , 369 N.W.2d 109 (N.D. 1985)	14
<i>Roth v. Hoffer</i> , 2006 ND 119, 715 N.W.2d 149	8
<i>Royse v. Easter Seal Society for Crippled Children</i> , 256 N.W.2d 542 (N.D. 1977).....	14

Rules

N.D.R.Civ.P. Rule 60(a).....	1, 5, 6, 8, 10
N.D.R.Civ.P. Rule 60(b).....	5, 13
N.D.R.Civ.P. Rule 60(b)(1)	1, 12, 13
N.D.R.Civ.P. Rule 60(b)(1)-(3)	12
N.D.R.Civ.P. Rule 60(b)(1)-(5)	12, 13
N.D.R.Civ.P. Rule 60(b)(6)	1, 12, 13
N.D.R.Civ.P. Rule 60(b)(i)	12
N.D.R.Civ.P. Rule 60(b)(vi)	12, 13
N.D.R.Civ.P. Rule 60(c)(1)	13

North Dakota Century Code

N.D.C.C. § 11-18-02.2(6)(i)	11
N.D.C.C. § 30.1-10-04(2)(b)	6
N.D.C.C. § 9-06-07.....	13

Other Authorities

N.D. Title Standards, 4-02 6
Wright & Miller, FEDERAL PRACTICE AND PROCEDURE, § 2864)..... 13
